

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2624 OF 2005

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRITIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 25.3.2006)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

No. 5

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is allowed to furnish correct address of respondent No.

1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master