

~
IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2624 OF 2005

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRITIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19/9/2006)

Date: 09/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Dibya,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week time is allowed to comply with the office report.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master