

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2624 OF 2005

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRITIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default dt. 09.02.2007)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that an

appropriate application for publication of the notice in newspaper

shall be filed within two weeks.

(Meenakshi)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master