

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2624 OF 2005

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRITIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service of r.no.1 by way of publication)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Sumeat Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service does not contain the n

ame of the

newspaper in which notice is to be published.

There is also no representation for the appellant.

List again on 1.8.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj