

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R  
I . A . N O . 3 I N C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 2 6 2 4 / 2 0 0 5

M A H A R S H I D A Y A N A N D U N I V E R S I T Y , R O H T A K  
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

K R I T I K A S I N G H & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinod Shukla, Adv.  
Ms S J a n a n i , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.  
Mr sumeet Bhatia, kAdv.  
mr Gaurav Sharm a , Adv.  
Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for substituted service stands allowed, and the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on respondent No.1 by publication in 'Dainik Jagra n', a Hindi daily and 'The Tribune', an English daily, as prayed for. File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 1 4 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .  
(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R)  
Registrar

hj